
AMENDMENT NO. 2    
CONTRACT NO. 35283

Modeling Support Services

This Agreement was made and entered into on the 21st day of May, 2004, by and between CH2M HILL, Incorporated, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This agreement is hereby extended through May 6, 2009.

2. The Fee Section, including the fee list and table 1, is replaced by the following language and updated single rate table as provided for in Exhibit A of the Contract:

Fee

Payment will be based on an hourly fee for work performed in the City’s offices as assigned by the City project manager, as specified in task orders as executed from time to time by both parties. The Contractor hourly fee schedule depends on the date service is performed, and shall be as shown in Table 1.

[image: image1.emf]Classification / Person

July 1, 2008 

through May 

6, 2009

Senior Technologist

Bill Fox 216.71          

Avinash Patwardhan 214.51          

Bill Derry 209.21          

Program Manager / Sr. Project Manager / Sr. Consultant

Mark Bransom 227.51          

Dave Cautley 170.98          

Mark Johnson 232.81          

Nancy Schultz 246.36          

Sr. Engineer / Scientist / Project Manager

Janet Snyder 156.47          

Dan Speicher 211.51          

Project Engineer / Scientist / Professional

Joe Plaskett 138.64          

Tom Rippetoe 121.43          

Tyler Huehmer 154.67          

Dan O'Leary 138.11          

Associate Engineer / Scientist / Professional

Duc Pham 119.75          

John Hall 111.10          

Ryan Mitchell 116.96          

Staff Engineer / Scientist / Professional

Stefan Orehovec 105.55          

Project Administration

Tanya Kamyeshkova 66.74            

Project or Administrative Assistant 66.74            

Crawford Engineering Associates (Sub-Contractor)

David Crawford 126.00          


In the event that an individual Consultant staff person involved in contract work is promoted to another class, the Consultant shall notify the City contract manager in advance of that promotion.  The City project manager will notify the Consultant (an email is sufficient for this purpose) whether they wish to continue to use that person in their new classification. If the City elects not to use the person in their new classification, the Consultant is not obligated to provide the services of the employee in question at the old classification after the effective date of the notice to the City. Contractor will then offer alternate staff in the old classification if any are available.

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $150,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



CH2M HILL Inc.    



By:  












Date














(Name and Title)

Address:     




            



Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 





By City Attorney                             Date
          Auditor 


Date




By: 






         
         Mayor/Elected Official 

Date




Table 1









